University of Alabama System
Board Rule 415 (2/2005)
Board Submittal Checklist Criteria

* Board Submittal Checklist No. 4

Capital Project — Stage IV Submittal /1
(Construction Contract Award)

Campus: The University of Alabama

Project Name: University Boulevard Improvements

Meeting Date: April 11 - 12, 2013

% 1. Completed Board Submittal Checklist No. 4

4 2. Transmittal Letter to Chancellor from Campus President requesting the
project be placed on the agendas for the forthcoming Physical Properties
Committee and Board of Trustees (or Executive Committee) meetings

=4 3. Resolution requesting approval of Construction Contract Award, Construction
Budget, and Project Budget

4. Campus correspondence/photographs providing supplemental project
information

R 5. Executive Summary of Proposed Capital Project with final Contract
Construction Budget and Project Budget (include all proposed project funding
for movable equipment and furnishings) /2

X 6. Project Summary

7. Project Planning Report /2

= 8. Tabulation of competitive bids — certified by Project Architect/Construction
Manager

9. Recommendations for Contract Award by Architect/Construction Manager

X 10. Campus map(s) showing location of project site

] 11. Final Business Plan (if applicable) /3

Prepared by: M

Approved by: m ﬂ S 156(;1"2

/1 Reference Tab 31 - Board Rule 415 Instructional Guide
/2 Reference Tab 3E - Board Rule 415 Instructional Guide
/3 Reference Tab 3V - Board Rule 4135 Instructional Guide

*  Basic documents required for this Board Submittal Package. Include other supporting materials,
correspondence, etc., as may be required to fully describe or illustrate project being submitted for
approval to Physical Propertics Committee and Board of Trustees.

39



Office of the President

THE UNIVERSITY OF

ALABAMA

FOvtl- N-BE D

Ruse Adanstianen Bunding
Box 870100
4 35487 0100

831

y) 148 5100

(205) A48.4 (55

W

dent

VERENNY

ua vtly

March 14, 2013

Chancellor Robert Witt

The University of Alabama System
401 Queen City Avenue
Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401

Dear Chancellor Witt:

I hereby submit for consideration by the Board of Trustees at its
April 12, 2013, meeting the following resolutions:

e Board Item: Action — Approval of Financial Advisor
e Board ltem — Action: Stage IV Submittal and Budget
Reallocation: University Boulevard Improvements

Please contact us if you have questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Judy Bonner
President

JB/dj

Enclosures

40



RESOLUTION
UNIVERSITY BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, the University Boulevard Improvements project
(“Project”) on the campus of The University of Alabama (“University”) was
approved for a 2008 Transportation Enhancement Grant through the Alabama
Department of Transportation (“ALDOT”) under Provision No. 1, Facilities for
Pedestrian and Bicycles, and Provision No. 5, Landscaping and Other Scenic
Beautification, at the University campus and State Highway 215; and

WHEREAS, on November 5, 2009, The Board of Trustees of The
University of Alabama (“Board”) approved the Stage 1 submittal for the
Project at a projected cost of $1,583,684; and

WHEREAS, on February 5, 2010, based on prior design services and
their extensive knowledge of the Project, the University received authorization
to proceed with engineering services utilizing McGiffert and Associates, LLC
of Tuscaloosa, Alabama for this Project accepting a fixed fee not to exceed
$96,510 for the Project; and

WHEREAS, on February 5, 2010, the Board of Trustees approved the
renderings for the Project; and

WHEREAS, on February 4, 2011, the Board approved the revised
renderings for the Project; and

WHEREAS, on February 4, 2011, the Board approved a revised scope
and budget from $1,583,684 to $962,249 based on the removal of landscaped
islands from the Project; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Title 39, State Bid Law of Alabama Code,
competitive bids were received on February 7, 2013 for the Project and REV
Construction, Inc. of Tuscaloosa, Alabama was declared the lowest responsible
bidder with a base bid in the amount of $828,204.45; and

WHEREAS, ALDOT requires the award of the full amount prior to the
application of scope adjustments to the Project; and

WHEREAS, the University requests acceptance of REV Construction,
Inc.’s Base Bid of $828,204.45 for the Project; and,

41



WHEREAS, concurrent with the initiation of the contract, REV
Construction, Inc. has agreed to execute a deductive change order for
$55,641.50, which will reduce the total contract amount to $772,562.95; and

WHEREAS, the University requests a budget revision to reallocate
funds and reflect the construction reduction cost; and

WHEREAS, the Project location and program have been reviewed and
are consistent with the Campus Master Plan, the University Design Standards,
and the principles contained therein; and

WHEREAS, the Project will be funded from an ALDOT Transportation
Enhancement Grant in the amount of $621,400 and UA funds in the amount of
$340,849; and

WHEREAS, the revised budget for the Project is as stipulated below:

BUDGET: REVISED
Construction $ 828,204.45
Construction Reduction® $ (55,641.50)
Contingency** (5%) $ 38,628.15
Architect/Engineer Fee*** $  96,510.00
UA Project Management Fee**** (1.5%) $ 12,167.87
Other Expenses (survey, testing) $§ 39,380.03
Other Fees (advertising and postage) $ 3,000.00

TOTAL PROJECT COST $ 962,249.00
*Construction reduction is based on a reduction in the scope of work
completed by other projects.
**Contingency is based on construction and construction reduction.
*#% Architect/Engineer Fee is a fixed fee.
*#*¥*+UA Project Management Fee is based on construction, construction
reduction, and contingency.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by The Board of Trustees of
The University of Alabama that:

1) Judy Bonner, President, Lynda Gilbert, Vice President for Financial
Affairs and Treasurer, or those officers names in the most recent
Board Resolution granting signature authority for The University of
Alabama be, and each hereby is, authorized to act for and in the
name of The Board of Trustees of The University of Alabama in

42



executing the aforementioned contract with REV Construction, Inc.,
of Tuscaloosa, Alabama for the Project in accordance with Board
Rule 415.

2) The budget revision for the Project as stipulated above is hereby
approved.

43



Office of the Vice President
for Financial Affairs

THE UNIVERSITY OF

ALABAMA

FINANCIAL AFFAIRS

271 Rose Administration Building
Box 870142

Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35487-0142
(205) 348-4530

FAX (205) 348-9633

March 12, 2013

MEMORANDUM

TO: Judy Bonner

FROM:  Iynda Gilbert 0)6&.1?.‘2):

RE: Board Item — Action: Stage IV Submittal and Budget

Reallocation: University Boulevard Improvements

In accordance with Board Rule 415, The Board of Trustees of The University
of Alabama (“Board”) approved the Stage I submittal for the University
Boulevard Improvements project (“Project”) at an estimated cost of
$1,583,684 on November 5, 2009. 'Then on February 4, 2010, the Univetsity
received authorization to proceed with design utilizing the setvices of
McGiffert and Associatces, I.I.C of Tuscaloosa, Alabama based on the firm’s
extensive knowledge of the Project accepting a fixed design fee not to exceed
$96,510 for the Project. In addition, the Board apptroved rendetings for this
Project. Subsequently, on February 4, 2011, the Board approved a revised
Stage III submittal for the Project due to the temoval of the landscaped islands
from the scope of the Project. Additionally, on Februaty 4, 2011, the Board
approved a scope and budget revision from $1,583,684 to $962,249. 'L'his
Project will be funded from an ALDOT grant in the amount of $621,400 and
University funds in the amount of $340,849. This Project will enhance security
and the aesthetics of University Boulevard and assist in maintaining the safety
of pedestrian and vehiculat traffic in the area,

Putsuant to Title 39, State Bid Law of Alabama Code and ALDOT
requirements, the Design team and the University received competitive bids on
February 7, 2013 for the Project. The lowest responsible biddet for the
Project was REV Construction, Inc. of Tuscaloosa, Alabama with a base bid
of $828,204.45. ALDOT tequites the award of the full contract amount prior
to the application of scope adjustments to the Project. Therefore, the
University requests acceptance of REV Construction, Inc.’s Base Bid for a
total contract award of $828,204.45 for the Project.

44



University Boulevard Improvements
March 12, 2013
Page 2

Contemporaneously, REV Construction, Inc. has agreed to execute a deductive change order for
$55,641.50, which will reduce the total contact amount of $772,562.95. The reduction of the REV
Construction contract results from items otiginally in the contract that are no longer needed as they
wete or will be included in the construction of Projects on the Notth side of University Boulevard
(four new fraternity houses) and the area adjacent to University Boulevard (University of Alabama
System Office). Thetefore, the University requests a budget reallocation for this Project to reflect the
construction teduction cost.

This Project location and program have been reviewed and ate consistent with the Campus Master
Plan, University Design Standards, and the principles contained therein. T have attached an Executive
Summary, Project Planning Report, Location Map, Letter of Recommendation, Letter of
Concurrence, Certified Bid Tabulation, REV Construction F.ettet, and Resolution for your review,
Subject to yout approval, I recommend this item be forwarded to the Chancellor for inclusion as an
Action Item on the agenda of the Physical Propetties Committee at the Board of Trustees’ meeting
scheduled for April 11 - 12, 2013.

LG/Ccb

Attachments -

pc w/atchmts: Michael Rodgers
Michael Lanier
Tim lLeopatd
Richard Powell

45



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

PROPOSED CAPITAL PROJECT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES SUBMITTAL

Meeting Date:  April 11 - 12, 2013

CAMPUS: The University of Alabama, Tuscaloosa, Alabama

PROJECT NAME: University Boulevard Improvements

PROJECT LOCATION: University Boulevard between Hackberry Lane and Bryant Drive
ARCHITECT: McGiffert and Associates, LLC., Tuscaloosa, Alabama

THIS SUBMITTAL:
[] Stage|
] Stage Il - Waiver
[] Stage Il

[] Revised Stage Il
] Scope and Budget Revision

(<) Stage IV - Contract Award
and Budget Reallocation

PREVIOUS APPROVALS:
November 4 - 5, 2009

February 4 - 5, 2010

February 4 - 5, 2010

February 3 - 4, 2011

February 3 - 4, 2011

PROJECT TYPE
[] Building Renovations
[] Building Addition
[] New Construction

SPACE CATEGORIES PERCENTAGE GSF
Instructional

Auxiliaries

Fraternity House

[ Campus Infrastructure Other N/A N/A
[] Equipment Support
[] Other Parking
TOTAL N/A N/A
BUDGET PERCENTAGE PREVIOUS PERCENTAGE REVISED
Construction $ 776,750 $ 828,204.45
Construction Reduction* $ 0 $ (55,641.50)
Contingency** 5.0% $ 38,838 5.0% $ 38,628.15
Architect/Engineer Fee*** $ 96,510 $ 96,510.00
UA Project Management Fee**** 1.5% $ 12,234 1.5% $ 12,167.87
Other Expenses (surveying, testing) $ 35,000 $ 39,380.03
Other Fees (advertising and postage) $ 2,917 $ 3,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET $ 962,249 $  962,249.00

*Construction reduction is based on a reduction in the scope of work completed by other projects.
**Contingency is based on construction and construction reduction.

***Architect/Engineer Fee is a fixed fee.

****UA Project Management Fee is based on construction and construction reduction and contingency.

46




ESTIMATED ANNUAL OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE (O&M) COSTS:
(Utilities, Housekeeping, Maintenance, Insurance, Other)
GSF:
TOTAL ESTIMATED ANNUAL O&M COSTS: $ 15,450

FUNDING SOURCE:
Capital Outlay:

ALDOT Grant $ 621,400

UA Funds $ 340,849

O&M Costs: $ 15,450

NEW EQUIPMENT REQUIRED: N/A

RELATIONSHIP & ENHANCEMENT OF CAMPUS PROGRAMS:

The proposed Project will enhance the aesthetics of the area by planting shade and ornamental trees along
both sides of the State Highway. In addition, safety for pedestrians will be heightened by providing additional
lighting to the existing sidewalk on the south side of University Boulevard and installing crosswalks and
pedestrian signals at the intersection of Fifth Avenue and University Boulevard. Consistent directional
signage will also be installed to provide assistance to students, visitors, faculty, and staff.

47




ATTACHMENT NO. 1
BOT Submittal: Stage IV - Contract Award and Budget Reallocation
Meeting Date: April 11 - 12, 2013

Project Summary

UNIVERSITY BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS

The proposed Project location will be along State Route 215 from the intersection of
University Boulevard and Bryant Drive on the east and the intersection of Hackberry Lane
and University Boulevard on the west. The proposed improvements will include:

Adding pedestrian lighting beside the existing sidewalk along the south side
of University Boulevard;

Planting shade and ornamental trees along both sides of this section of
State Highway;

Providing site furniture along the north side of the highway for bikers and
pedestrians;

Extending the current 10 feet wide mixed-use bicycle and pedestrian tralil,
located on the north side of University Boulevard, approximately 800 feet to
the east and installing crosswalks and pedestrian signals at the intersection
of 5™ Avenue and University Boulevard where none currently exists.

48



THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA SYSTEM

PROJECT PLANNING REPORT
DATE: April 11 -12, 2013

TO: OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY CF ALABAMA

FROM: OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA

1. PROJECT: University Boulevard Improvements

x

INITIAL REPORT
INTERIM REPORT
FINAL REPORT
~3 REPORT NO.

2. LOCATION: University Boulevard between Hackberry Lane and Bryant Drive

3. ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: McGiffert and Associates, LLC, Tuscalcosa, Alabama

4. PROJECT STATUS:

A. SCHEMATIC DESIGN DATE INITIATED

% COMPLETE

* DATE COMPLETED
B. PRELIMINARY DESIGN: DATE INITIATED

% COMPLETE

* DATE COMPLETED

C. CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS: DATE INITIATED
% COMPLETE

* DATE COMPLETED

D. SCHEDULED BID DATE:

5. CURRENT PROJECT BUDGET: PREVIOUS
A. CONSTRUCTION $ 776,750
B. CONSTRUCTION REDUCTION* $ -
C. CONTINGENCY** 5% % 38,838
D. ARCHITECT/ENGINEER FEE*** $ 96,510
E. UA PROJECT MANAGEMENT FEE**** 1.50% $ 12,234
F. OTHER EXPENSES (survey, testing) 5 35,000
G. OTHER FEES (advertising and postage) $ 2917
H. TOTAL PROJECT COST $ 962,249

*Construction reduction is based on a reduction in the scope of work completed by other projects
**Contingency is based on consfruction and construction reduction
***Architect/Engineer Fee is a fixed fee

***UA Project Management Fee is based on construction, construction reduction, and contingency

6. FUNDING/RESOURCES:  ALDOT Grant - $621,400

5%

1.50%

Aug-10

100%

Aug-10

Sept-10

100%

Sept-10

Oct-10

100%

Feb-10

February 7, 2013

REVISED
828,204.45

{55,641.50)

38,628.15

96,510.00

12,167.87

39,380.03

3,000.00

Hlen B B ¢ B L

962,249.00

UA Funds - $340,84S

7. REMARKS

* FINAL AGENCY APPROVAL

SUBMITTED BY: wa Yo




TABU'LAT}ON OF BIDS

or
THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA
UNIVERSITY BOULEVARD PEDESTRIAN LIGHTING, LANDSCAPING, AND BIKE LANE

FUNDS AVATLARIF-
BIDS SHALL BE VATIDFOR: Sixty (60) Days from receipt of bide
CONSTRUCTION DURATION TIMF: - Ninety (30) Days fram Notico to Proceed

$776,750.00

UA Project No. 000-09-076

ALDOT Project No. STPOA-STPTE-TE09

gg %&Tlm- lr;jmmh?élz:gw Eiiﬁ: . - ,TD}’,?:':?.::_";;;,‘:" ik e . B ok O iuc 1120 :!uh_wiaxm!-h-'.‘r 23 18 et Ly e o
, Al uncalooss, AL 35401 AL 35408 Tusralooss, AL 35402 Meridim, M3 30363 Tesaiosa, AL 13401 Wermingham, AL 1531% Diemingham, AL 3573 Tuscaloosa, AL 35400
e o Lo i W = v T £ T e )
Addun i Ome. X YES __NO X YES N0 X YFS ___NO X YER ___NO X YES _NO X YES X YES MO X YES ___NO
X YES __NO X YES __NO X YES X _YFS ___NO X YES ___NO x X YES __NO X YES __NO
Fon o B Fodie] - F F T T p T X Ve T — -
Depont mesncs Compary Granie R, I Rerkiny Simpmite Bvtrand CH Y JUEEE— o
S :&‘m “ESTIMATED QUANTITY ) . =
i | ot war Bereieion Vel i ot - Tan Vaitrin T [T Tt Tk Pree Tou Unisprics et Vel e Uit Price e
Y Cron [ st | oa | voma
RETET : [ W o : o 5w T T o T BT Iy oo e e [T e [T ww P
T 2 ) I | tr won e 700 e 500 L0 am 30 2 123 S D A i 4w
3 2104000 . a0 - 150 oy |Cmetiscsfied Fret aben 000 280800 1100 2,090 00 45.00 8,450 00 % 4.278.00 5000 s 26230 10002 19,0090 153 14,000,600
) w| - | e (B becaraion Lo Tk M or Bt £ 2000 200 o) 000 wmm w sanm e wels amsm 00 am L
5 | iasoe = 1360 - [EL mrhc«vv‘m'ﬂ"mmtrmﬂ 5o w00 900 850 s asy 12900 ¥o0 1506 an 80 o8 w50 AN 00
[ ADLALON - " - [ 2Y.  |ineminout Trsammest A ax 3140 125 [XE) w0 [ 10800 [ W 144250 125 o %080
ERETT % 0 5 10| tnruck com [ S50 [ w0 [ i w0 ) i 151250 100 BT o
W | oot ] w| - 00| 5. [P i Prvren hppceiemnty 650 Ty 1 0 hick) ) \mam 03 \m 50 [ 2000 1630 walr amm o0 o T
o | ams 3 w| - w| - s 35000 nw (e 1000 Lt mm 1 (w0 Lasaa 2w o 15000 ) wm 13m0
0 | aman 3 15 - T R i el e e sl sy 00n 420000 17250 25850 1000 20 e tsom0 st 143000 125000 15000 2000 s
1i EO0A00 I - 1 Is [ Masbitiztion 27,000 00 27,000 00 H2.352.00 2,352.00 146,700:00 145,700 00 £7,444 00 170,000.00 170,000.00 13,900 00 12,300 00 31558 00 I2IUR00 134,000 00
| "2 | swasar = Lo . 1160 | vy. |Coneree Sidemat o Thick Unidodor Wit Wit [ B0 5000 St 00 Saani ) e i s [ a0 Tm Fan o
ERICIED t m| - 200 | e, [Comeres Dreever Tk ks Wi bty om g w000 o oo oo aw e Sonms oo S w0 Taooss T
|0 [ e . T = 10| Lf_|Conense Curt. Ty & oo 4 3m ) ) BT o i Samm e ) 200 L Tasmon
[ 75 | wwanan . T . 1| te ek ity Adjmment (ketnes) 2w0em0 000 [ 000 50050 B 25000 250000 SaTEm At 1900 109300 13000
& [ sanon : 7 : Y BT Yy e y— ooam Twn T o oo T2 23000 e s o S5m0 S
7 | wanow 3 [ T T] T [inuerowt itk Admmen (ot Toam pT 20 Tam oo o0 i 2000 S0 o o ngmo Tasesss
8 | eanon : [ : 1 P T T — Tom Y 20000 T S oo i 200 [T T T ngenor Togo00s
& | s : ) - oo | ey Jromal oo o F A o e um nw [T an S ET Ta0e
2 o z 7 i ) s mm @w T w0 oo T w000 [ s (o) P 20
31 | eninr B ) I ) T T T T ] Wi T ammn o0 T ] T o) [ im e sse00
5 | winan r {1 T 1| [ty oo Taoaun w0 wwow o w0 Tam ) o o W [ wino
77 | wnon 3 L [ o] v Jrunttomt ET) o W P ) Twow wal ) e an S5000
24| sedCANA - 260 - 20| ench | Shaub, Linope Musears [Vaiiugated Larbope) 90 1,534 00 329 1,363 00 600 156000 em 00 574 14240 700 182000
15 | wcon > ] 554 |_oach_[Sims, e VomiiaNan (D Yo F) T [ ww i ) o000 @ o Ty T o [T
% | wcaa : ) 24| sk |Shrb, e Sagerts e Sy ) o Tawam rTy T [ awo n 0 o 5 T T e
27 | swcam - s1s B 815 | each  |Sheub, Bex Comuta (Needle Point Holly) 00 23,750 00 5200 26,740.00 600 DAY 030 4200 13 95900 4E00 2472000 82250 00
2 | wocan : W - |k [, e pres) oo \am i 2onm o w00 o an s aE o s T
o [soana| - I | [T, o A el X vt (el X Surme it o o o ) 4100 o e o wom n o 060 e 000 Lot
0 | eenon - u . 2 | each [ines, Lapersicemin leiea Tuecaears (Tusearess g My 1000 190000 mse s Iy B0 00 s g 31000, 852000 men o116 660 11200 as003 1536000
3 BOIDOAT - " B 18| each [Trees, Laperstroemia indiza Nochne' (Natcser Creps Myrk ) W0 0400 mm mee 48000 5 §450.00 A0 539000 pLIE ) 516384 36600 550300 43000 L
T2 | o : 0 5| e [T Qe Pt g o Wi 0 ) o Tam oo [Ty ou = ) [T Wil s T S Yoom T
5 | e 2 [T [T T T 1100 23t £ ow 239500 o oy ED) 0700 wn wonrs o pEx o0 Ve
[ 54 | ssroon > 0 E | ae |uysea 650 3w m ) 000 [ S i o000 var oz 1w a0 ) S
35 | ssscn 3 * % 50| coh [Saud Bags 0 00 T [ wn oo w0 ) 3% 17500 i [T 750 e To80 m
5 | P ) T ] I T [ o ) T T T o T Toon00 = e > T % o
37 650001 - 2,003 - 2,000 If [8in Foce Remaval 100 200000 035 100 2,000.00 089 1L 00 100 2,000 00 L83 2,700.00 110 2,200 00 am 6,000,040
p 6540002 B 00 - 500 I fwak 450 2125000 &00 00 3,000 00 500 293000 00 2,500 00 6135 3,175.00 100 3,500.00 1100 5,500 00
| s | | e s e 4 N I—— | | e | e = I = B i [ |
o [wene || ] | | e [ Tt e P | e w| w| o I [ P S R — |
41 O] - n - 1 L5 |Gemmeiric Coniels 12,500 00 12,400 00 1239836 233936 11,300.00 11,500 00 1AL 00 1441800 2,000 00 25,000 00 9,562.50 856250 12,000 00 12,0000 21,00 00 2100 00
42 | 01608 - 1,000 - 1,000 1 |Beckes Yellow Class 7T Type A Traffic Swipe 423 425000 4an 4,80000 im 1200 00 100 3,000 20 430 430000 383 |* 3,830 00 125 125000 a0 400000
43 A0 . 1030 B 1,030 #f [Tolic Control Markinss, Chans 2, ‘Type & 1200 12,36000 1200 12.3860.00 450 A535.00 450 659500 1200 1236000 309 | 3,288 0 440 453200 150 8,755 00
Wl | | | | ] o Cremmeeeenees e P P P =) T P T an| o s oan =7 T ]l it
T . o . 00| 1F Ry Sign Pt (5] D) T o S I e W = o EEnT) 0 [FoE [ e B mm




BIMDATE:  February 7, 2013, 3.00 pra "y e o P Company, s o€, 1 X e R e, L1
S st F 2200 11 S, Swte B 541 Highiway 59 Seath, Sz € PO Bow 30 PO, B 138 2il1ee o8 0 B 126}
1D LOCATION; 1205 14th Street Tuscalooss, AL 35401 Teccsons AL 31 s Twsaloom, AL 3502 Mandiz, S 1) Tassooss, AL 15401 Timizgham, AL 35213 Tonabonn, AL 5407
G Conracors Do T Gt ] 3 T i B T
Addenits Cme X YES _ NO X _VES ___NO X YES ___NO X YES __NO X YES NO X YRS __NO X YES _NO
Ticome Numbar i Eavelops. X _VES WO X_ VIS NO X Vis WD X VIE WO X YR WO X_VES WO =
< F— E ) X vis w0 ) ) X v wo =
Beeding Company ar Bid Dogosic. | Amsszen Soathom Insorancs Company Graniin e, Inc: Uerkley Compmiis Pyt snd Gty American Safity Insurance.
| [Es—
0. |paviTEM UNTT Destription ‘Uit Frise Totd Unid Prive Total it Price. Uinit Price. Toul Unit Price sl Umit Price. Taesl Uit Priec Toanl Usit Price. Total
YITM [srvon | strre | s | voma
6| mewan s o > o [ 25 m T [ (e e S ) [T Tl ) [ e S e
47 | maupaon . [ - 190 | sach  [Channel [ 7100 11,360 00 100 11,400.00 500 BOUCO. 4 4,344 00 3300 2800 00 ALEA | * 95M 40 3800 608000 107.00 17,120 00
45 | Wican : 1 : 1] wa i L2000 320000 370 57500 400300 100000 512800 512900 28000 2500 101250 201230 123100 123180 150000 70008
49 | maBanA i . . 36 | puk  [Pedeatitan A" Lightisg Pole 10d Pore 3,400 00 198400 00 AW 170,100 00 50000 176,400 00 3840 00 159,440.00 540000 194,000 00 397m 2151600 1500 031200 4.900.00 HiAmo
ey 10 - - 10| cich |Podestian TF Lighting_Pole and Fistur 50000 S400000 ATE00 3w 0w oo A S0 Sa00m a0 STRm S 770 T2aNm = &0 00
31| mecoin 45 * - 46| 65500 30,130,00 778 00 450,00 75000 34,500 00 1,730.00 47,3000 00 0,180 00 A.i0a 23 129300 MaTm R 52,400 00
5 | s B = T0| it [ T [ i o Tops e Bsamn o Ziamm v ) s [ EET
BN - % E 0| 1t |comtern, 015 gt T am s ww ) S S T ] e - [ am i sam
| vsoramm - 140 - 0| UL |Comducor, 4010 8 1010 growad 11 w4 300 200 2% 0000 35000 310 [ 550 |+ 350 awm 40 sen 0
55 | 1%F-OCC - 240 - 20 |E  [Conducror, 206 & 196 ground 450 1oa0.o0 450 1080 09 420 1,006 00 080 e 110400 T4 | " 440 1.056.00 T Leau oo
56 | TsoFD0D - 1190 . 1,170 [ aehuesinr, W06 & 105 proind 535 6,239 50 0 SHSUO0 490 5,73000 4, #55.50 535 625930 LE 590 4,90308 160 &.150 00
51 | e : £ 3 120 |1 |Comtuc, 474 . 170 ot e m m ED S50 s a0 [ i v ls isam v T
33 | TSOFFFF - 318 » 3 I (Combuseon, 586 & 136 ground a0 213 &40 037750 630 19.750.50 I1saxto0 s 2153130 L] b BOLK lowo 1135000
30 | o z o 3 00|17 |Combuor, W19 1910 gromd. s Zaiam ) R W 5ot e ) o [Tn i o <
[ FS6AI2D - 1,340 - 140 £ [2" Blecirical Conduit, | Lise, Type § lustalluti 2530 3376800 250 3149000 2300 42000 3A0.00 2415 16509 azon &880 00 3100 42,¥88.00
61 | THRA-AAA 1810 . . 1830 T3 2" Bleckioal Cooduit. | Lie, Disssticond Bors Instaliaion without 1018 121450 1750 2833500 750 2852500 20200 2368 IR0 50 3200 82,360 00 30 40,750.00
@ | v S z 7 T o[PSy e 11 Sy Tom o an S Ssm ) Dwtw T [T s 200000 S
@ [ | v % T v To || Wiewammsor o o oy Gy Ao ot onar| Gt it it u| v o o] o ovir ot
L2 UA-102 - 3 - 3 end [Powar o brigateon Coolralles - Transomes sl Cirsait 1,050.00 315000 110000 3,300 00 1,500 00 2,000 00 147500 |, 58800 31,2400 LLE M LRSS 14 140000 A0 G
6 | unis B ' . ] (e [Medeouion i sy TG Contnd Pl ox Kooy PRAINE 000 mam son g0 o0 Tuto 000 18 wmao Mon w1300 19,1210 110000 L0es
& | uniw " i s T Jesgeion [ ) T o] wman|  mseww|  twewer|  wwen| e [ i B
& | uais E . | e [P Bomce e U Smirie 170 S P [RE [ 160000 ) Seum L0 sz EEIED [ 200
& | _unins 5 : 3| Tk ooptciepor UA St 1m0 Sanion o S S i [ECT) Fm 2u0 [T [ 216130 2500
TOTAL BASE BID FROM PROPOSAL {UNTT PRICK 110 SCHEDULE) 5 #28,30448 | & nsE o | 5 90709550 . 193764050 09,964.55 . 51, 85881137
ERVELOPE ADIUSTMENT| 8 G T |5 5 = = =
TOTAL BASE BID, ABJUSTED] 5 e | wan| - S0 | - S Torans |3 Eerr]
g,
o B ey,
* Indlieates Carrected Tid S ASA Ay,
$ %
S RCENST 2
. 5 = ~ L) =
L. Coker, a Li rofissfomil Fngineer of the firm of MeGiffert and Associates, 1.1C, = No. 24047 .2
by certify t oy ige. this is a trug end correet Tabulation of Bids B d Inz
Vi gt‘ PRUFE’SSIDNAL‘;S
L Coker, AL Reg Mo, 24037 ‘;.y 6‘# é{- & =
M TS NELTES
B0 et O
iV G

0
’/I"”L

§ W
TN

=1



Site Design

Utility Design

Transportation

Environmental

Surveying

Construction
Contract
Administration

2814 Stillman Boulevard
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401

Post Office Box 20559
Tuscaloosa, AL 35402

www.mgiffert.com

CIVIL ENGINEERS

February 14, 2013

Mr. Richard C. Powell

The University of Alabama
Construction Administration
1205 14" Street
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401

RE:  The University of Alabama
University Boulevard Pedestrian Lighting, Landscaping, and Bike Lane
UA Praject No. 000-09-076
ALDOT Praject No. STPOA-STPTE-TE09

Dear Richard:

Bids were received for the above referenced project on February 7, 2013. A Tabulation
of Bids is enclosed for your review and use. It is our recommendation that the bid be
awarded to the low bidder, REV Construction, Inc. in the bid amount of Eight Hundred
Twenty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Four Dollars and Forty Five Cents (§828,204.45).

The recommendation and ultimate bid award is subject to concurrence from the Alabama
Department of Transportation (ALDOT).

We will await your authorization to send the concurrence request to ALDOT.

Sincerely,
McGIFFERT Al SSOCIATES, LLC
% L. Coker, PE
LC/dm
Enclosures: [abulation of Bids

J\WPDATASPECS\UA Projectsi\Univ Blvd Pedestrian Lighting,Landscaping & Bike Lanc

52



ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FIFTH DIVISION
OFFICE OF THE DIVISION ENGINEER
2715 Cast Skyland Boulevard
P. 0. Bax 70070, Tuscaloosa. Alabamna 35407
Telsphons: 7U5-553-7030

Robert Bentley Fax 205-556-0900 John R. Cooper

Governor Transportation Director

February 16, 2013

Mr. Richard Powell, P.E.
Staff Civil Engineer
Construction Administration
The University of Alabama
1205 14™ Street
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401

RE: Project STPOA-STPTE-TEQS(976)
University Boulevard, Pedestrian Lighting,
Landscaping and Bike Lane
The University of Alabama
Tuscaloosa Counly

Dear Mr. Powell:

This office received correspondence from Mr. Jason Coker, P.E., McGiffert and Associates,
LLC, daled February 14, 2013. Mr. Coker forwarded the Certified Bid Tabulation Sheet and
request on behalf of The University of Alabama, ALDOT concurrence with award of the project
to the apparent low bidder, REV Construction, Ine. in the bid amount of Eight Hundred Twenty
Eight Thousand Two Hundred Four Dollars and Forty Five Cents {$828,204.45).

We concur with The Universily’s request lo award the construction contract to REV
Conslruction, Inc. The University may proceed with execution of the construction contract.

If additional information is needed, please contact Robert P. Hoggle of this office at 205-553-
7030.
Sincerely,

l.. Dee Rowe, P.E.
Divisicn Engineel

Assistant Division Engineer
County Transportation

LDR/JAD/RPH

cc: Mr. C.W. Colsan, Jr
Ms. L. Dee Rowe/File

53



Q 2201-1ITH ST. « SUITEB
TUSCALOOSA, AL 35401
ConsTRUEBTION, INC (205) 349-1860

February 7, 2013

Mr. Richard C. Powell

The University of Alabama
Construction Administration
1205 14™ Street
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401

RE: The University of Alabama
University Boulevard Pedestrian Lighting, Landscaping, and Bike Lane
UA Project No. 000-09-076
ALDOT Project No. STPOA-STPTE-TEO9

Dear Richard:

As per our discussion REV Construction, Inc. is in agreement to a deductive change order immediately
upon recelving our contract for $55,641.50.

Best Regards,
REV Construction, inc.
/

= A

Grady Pugh, President

54




LOCATION MAP

(1)
e
c
Q
£
ol
>
(o]
-
Q
£
T
—
m©
>
12|
..u,
10
| o0
0
| @
12
c |
L =0




SITE PLAN




